The following table shows an analysis of the classes of financial assets with direct exposure to interest rate risk
where the Company still retains a risk. Each applicable class of the Company's assets are analysed between those
exposed to fair value interest rate risk and those exposed to cash flow interest rate risk.

2019

Financial Assets
Deposits with credit institutions
Debt securities
Cash at bank and in hand

2018

Financial Assets
Deposits with credit institutions
Debt securities
Cash at bank and in hand

Carrying value of debt securities
lnterest on deposits with credit institutions

Related tax effects
Net sensitivity of profit after tax and shareholders'funds

24,668

€'000
48,596
24,669

9,3279,327
24,668 57,923 82,591

Fair value
interest
rate risk

€'000

Gash flow
interest
rate risk

€'000
48,596

Total

Fair value
interest rate

risk
€'000

23,565

Cash flow
interest rate

risk
t'000

68,100

10,322
78,422

Total

t'000
68,100
23,565
10,322

101 ,98723,565

The estimated sensitivity of the Company to a movement in interest rates (including assumed investment returns
for all asset classes, market values of debt securities and all risk discount rates) of 1o/o and 2% is as follows:

31 December 2019
Fall ol lo/o Fall oI2oh Rise of 1% Rise of 2%

€'000 €'000 €'000 €'000
2,987 5,973 (2,987) (5,973)
(4261 (4261 579 1,159
(43s) (e43) 40e 818

2,126 4,604 (1,999) (3,996)

31 December2018

Carrying value of debt securities
lnterest on deposits with credit institutions

Related tax effects
Net sensitivity of profit after tax and shareholders'funds

Fall of 1o/o

t'000
2,842

(560)
(388)

Fall of 2o/o

f'000
5,684
(560)
(871)

Rise of 1%

f'000
(2,842)

784
350

Rise of 2%
e'000

(5,684)
1,568

700
1,894 4,253 (1,708) (3,416)

(ii) Currency risk

Due to the matching of policyholder liabilities to attaching asset value, movements in the unit-linked business are
not directly sensitive to currency risk. Outside of the unit-linked business, no assets or liabilities are held in currencies